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ACROSS

22.

23.

24.

51

52.

53.

54.

55.
. Jeanne d'Arc et

. Hindu honcho

. Strove (for)

. Partly open

. Type of ritual

. "Hamlet" setting
. Radiate

. Kay Thompson

character who
lives at New York's
Plaza Hotel

* Sometime
candidate debate
forum

Dance named
after an aviator
Start and end of
the Three
Musketeers' motto

. Undercover, for

short

. Adams, Busch, or

Coors

. Cozy corner
. Kindness, to the

Dalai Lama

.Chum

. Pig's pen, perhaps
. "Butt out!," initially

. Chiang Kai- ____

. Order to an attack

dog

. Off-road wheels,

briefly

. Humorist George
. Corrupt
. * New York's "ever

upward" motto

. When a right may

be restricted by
law

. Stereotypical skid-

row denizen

Site of Ali's
"Rumble in the
Jungle"

"Silent Spring"
killer

“Mudhole? Slimy?
My home this is!”
speaker

Punch line?

Genevieve: Abbr.

58.

60.
62.

81.

82.
. They are replayed,

86.
87.

89.
. Cable channel for

91.
93.

94.

Knight at the
opera

Artful lock linker
Boxer Buster or
singer Johnny

. Cut getter
68.

With 104-Down,
trade association
of note, and an
alternative
interpretation for
each of the starred
clues

. Author Madame

de

. Conditional clause
. Like much

business?

. Leveling-off place
. Commotion
. The NCAA's

Horned Frogs

. "Leaving on

Plane" (Peter,
Paul and Mary)
Brit.'s Falklands
War foe

Ben's bill, slangily

in tennis

Poet's Muse

* He finished in the
top three in all
three 1997 Triple
Crown races
Heron's home

cinephiles
Northern worker
Upto__
(acceptable)
Google Maps line

96. Wee one

101
105.

107.

109.

. Later, in textspeak
100.

Letters on Windy
City buses and
trains

. Bugs' embrace?

Work
monotonously
German mountain
range

Czech playwright
who coined the
word "robot"

110.

111.

113.

115.
117.

118.
119.
120.
121.

122.

Prefix with
puncture or
pressure
Penn's pen,
perhaps

* Stone roller in
Tartarus

Lapis

How the ashes
were kept
Readies

Of a Nation
Pamplona plaudits
Symbol of
lightness

Erect

DOWN

1.

2.

o bhw

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

18.

19.

20.

Swift Boat ad
campaign, e.g.
Animated
character who
likes "Hello, Dolly!"
songs

. Bikini, for one

. Caesar's 1002
. * Discernment
."I should be

sleeping like ___
(Beatles line from
"A Hard Day's
Night")

. Duluth-to-St. Paul

dir.

.Acme
. Takes a breath
. Use a cell phone

outside one's local
calling area
Mystery writer
Gardner and film
director Kenton
Dover's state:
Abbr.

It goes without
saying
*"Meaner than a
__dog" (Jim
Croce lyric)

Go figure?

. King, in Cadiz

It comes when you
rub?

George Orwell's
alma mater

"Evil Woman" grp.

26.

28.

30.

43.
44.
45.
.____inxylophone
48.

50.
56.

57.

Noncaloric soda
specifically
marketed to men
Big paper in the
Big Apple: Abbr.
"But there ___joy
in Mudville ..."

. Dock
. The Queen of

Hearts's output, in
a nursery rhyme

. Greek theaters

. Breakfast partner?
. Biol. or Chem., e.g.
. It may be revealed

by a short top

. * Legendary

French fur trader,
whose name was
lent to a national
park

Early tea time
Garlicky sauces
Wee one

Keats or Shelley,
e.qg.

"Same old, same
old"

* Common work
boot feature
__caoil (electrical
device invented in
1891)

. Spicy Asian

cuisine

. Anklebones
. Sulky
. Emulates Paul

Molitor

. Censorship-

fighting org.

. Attempt
. Fix Fido
. Political pamphlets

."___ishuman .."
. Home plate

umpire's cry

. Kind of fund
. Chewy candy
. Help-wanted

notice?

79. Word before

surplus or after
salvation

80.

82.

92.

95.

97.
99.

101.

102.

103.

104.
106.

108.
109.

111.
112.
113.
114.

116.

* Scrubby northern
conifer, noted for
resistance to forest
fires

Attribute of one
who murders both
parents and then
asks for mercy on
account of being
an orphan

. Place to plant

potatoes?

. Sta-____ (fabric

softener brand)

. Godiva, for one

. Take the cake?

. Make hard to read
. * Home base for

Timberwolves/Lynx
owner Glen Taylor
Acid that's actually
a base
Attorneys-to-be,
for a year

Nice girls?
County, in
England

"All About That
__"(Meghan
Trainor hit)
French word
before cuisine or
couture

Bruin of the Pac
Ten

See 68-Across
Word with hat or
hand

Away from port
One holding the
cards, perhaps
Status

Net destination
Tanning lotion
letters
Charlemagne's
domain: Abbr.
Alprazolam, in
slang



