Land of 10,000 Beers by George Barany, John Child, and Phil Platt

1	2	3	4	5				6	7	8	9	10	11	12			13	14	15	16
17					18		19									20				
21							22									23				
24				25		26				27					28					
29			30						31				32	33			34		35	36
			37					38				39		40		41		42		
43	44	45				46	47						48			49	50			
51						52						53				54				
55				56	57						58				59					
60			61			1		62	63	64					65			66	67	1
68							69							70						71
	72						73							74						
			75			76							77					78		
	79	80				81				82	83	84					85			
86						87			88							89				
90				91	92			93						94	95					
96			97		98		99		100				101					102	103	104
		105		106			107	108				109						110		\vdash
111	112		\vdash	+		113		\vdash	1		114				115		116			
117						118									119	+			+	
120						121										122				
	100		1						1	1										

© Winter 2016

ACROSS

- 1. Hindu honcho
- 6. Strove (for)
- 13. Partly open
- 17. Type of ritual
- 19. "Hamlet" setting
- 20. Radiate
- 21. Kay Thompson character who lives at New York's Plaza Hotel
- 22. * Sometime candidate debate forum
- 23. Dance named after an aviator
- 24. Start and end of the Three Musketeers' motto
- 25. Undercover, for short
- 27. Adams, Busch, or Coors
- 28. Cozy corner
- 29. Kindness, to the Dalai Lama
- 31. Chum
- 32. Pig's pen, perhaps
- 34. "Butt out!," initially
- Chiang Kai-
- 38. Order to an attack dog
- 40. Off-road wheels, briefly
- 42. Humorist George
- 43. Corrupt
- 46. * New York's "ever upward" motto
- 49. When a right may be restricted by law
- Stereotypical skidrow denizen
- 52. Site of Ali's "Rumble in the Junale"
- 53. "Silent Spring" killer
- 54. "Mudhole? Slimy? My home this is!" speaker
- 55. Punch line? 56. Jeanne d'Arc et
- Genevieve: Abbr.

- 58. Knight at the opera
- 60. Artful lock linker
- 62. Boxer Buster or singer Johnny
- 65. Cut getter
- 68. With 104-Down, trade association of note, and an alternative interpretation for each of the starred clues
- 72. Author Madame de
- 73. Conditional clause
- 74. Like much business?
- 75. Leveling-off place
- 77. Commotion
- 78. The NCAA's Horned Frogs
- 79. "Leaving on _ Plane" (Peter, Paul and Mary)
- 81. Brit.'s Falklands War foe
- 82. Ben's bill, slangily 85. They are replayed,
- in tennis
- 86. Poet's Muse
- 87. * He finished in the top three in all three 1997 Triple Crown races
- 89. Heron's home
- 90. Cable channel for cinephiles
- 91. Northern worker
- 93. Up to (acceptable)
- 94. Google Maps line
- 96. Wee one
- 98. Later, in textspeak
- 100. Letters on Windy City buses and trains
- 101. Bugs' embrace?
- 105. Work monotonously
- 107. German mountain range
- 109. Czech playwright who coined the word "robot"

- 110. Prefix with puncture or pressure
- 111. Penn's pen, perhaps
- 113. * Stone roller in **Tartarus**
- 115. Lapis
- 117. How the ashes were kept
- 118. Readies
- 119. Of a Nation
- 120. Pamplona plaudits
- 121. Symbol of lightness
- 122. Erect

DOWN

- 1. Swift Boat ad campaign, e.g.
- 2. Animated character who likes "Hello, Dolly!" songs
- 3. Bikini, for one
- 4. Caesar's 1002
- 5. * Discernment
- 6. "I should be sleeping like (Beatles line from "A Hard Day's Night")
- 7. Duluth-to-St. Paul dir.
- 8. Acme
- 9. Takes a breath
- 10. Use a cell phone outside one's local calling area
- 11. Mystery writer Gardner and film director Kenton
- 12. Dover's state:
- Abbr. 13. It goes without saying
- 14. * "Meaner than a dog" (Jim Croce lyric)
- 15. Go figure?
- 16. King, in Cádiz
- 18. It comes when you rub?
- 19. George Orwell's alma mater
- 20. "Evil Woman" grp.

- 26. Noncaloric soda specifically marketed to men
- 28. Big paper in the Big Apple: Abbr.
- 30. "But there ____ joy in Mudville ..."
- 31. Dock
- The Queen of Hearts's output, in a nursery rhyme
- 35. Greek theaters
- 36. Breakfast partner?
- 38. Biol. or Chem., e.g. 39. It may be revealed
- by a short top 41. * Legendary French fur trader, whose name was lent to a national park
- 43. Early tea time
- 44. Garlicky sauces
- 45. Wee one
- in xylophone
- 48. Keats or Shelley, e.g.
- 50. "Same old, same old"
- 56. * Common work boot feature
- _ coil (electrical device invented in 1891)
- 58. Spicy Asian cuisine
- 59. Anklebones
- 61. Sulky
- 62. Emulates Paul Molitor
- 63. Censorshipfighting org.
- 64. Attempt
- 66. Fix Fido 67. Political pamphlets
- 69. " is human ..." 70. Home plate umpire's cry
- 71. Kind of fund
- 76. Chewy candy
- 77. Help-wanted notice?
- 79. Word before surplus or after salvation

- 80. * Scrubby northern conifer, noted for resistance to forest fires
- 82. Attribute of one who murders both parents and then asks for mercy on account of being an orphan
- 83. Place to plant potatoes?
- 84. Sta-___ (fabric softener brand)
- 85. Godiva, for one
- 86. Take the cake?
- 88. Make hard to read 89. * Home base for Timberwolves/Lynx
- owner Glen Taylor 92. Acid that's actually
- a base 95. Attorneys-to-be,
- for a year 97. Nice girls?
- 99. County, in England
- 101. "All About That " (Meghan Trainor hit)
- 102. French word before cuisine or
- couture 103. Bruin of the Pac Ten
- 104. See 68-Across
- 106. Word with hat or hand 108. Away from port
- 109. One holding the
- 111. Status

cards, perhaps

- 112. Net destination 113. Tanning lotion
- letters 114. Charlemagne's domain: Abbr. 116. Alprazolam, in

slang